

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.**

***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.60 OF 2013**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1020 OF 2010**

**Satish Aurora** ... **Plaintiff**

**V/s.**

**Sunil Kapoor** ... **Defendant**

Mr B.G.Saraf for the plaintiff.  
Mr Atul G. Damle for Defendant.

**No R & Ps.**

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA J.**  
**DATED : AUGUST 20, 2013.**

**P.C.**

Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of documents within one week from today. Caveator is directed to file statement of admission/denial in respect of such documents within one week from the date of service of affidavit.

Place the matter on board for deciding admissibility of documents on **17th September 2013.**

**(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)**