

ars

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 60 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1020 OF 2010**

Satish Aurora ...Plaintiff
Versus
Sunil Kapoor ...Defendant

Mr. B. G. Saraf, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Archit Deo, for the Defendant.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 20th November 2014

PC:-

1. Cross-examination of the Plaintiff who is both an executor and the attesting witness is yet continuing. On future occasions the Registry shall depute a representative to take the original papers and the original Will to the residence of the witness where his cross-examination is being recorded.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)