

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 60 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1020 of 2010**

Satish Aurora ...Plaintiff
Versus
Sunil Kapoor & others ...Defendants

Mr. B.G. Saraf, for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 24th December 2014

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Mr. B.G. Saraf for the Plaintiff closes the Plaintiff's case.
3. List the Suit for further directions on 7th January 2015.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)