

Sharayu

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 60 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1020 OF 2010**

Satish Aurora ...Plaintiff
Versus
Sunil Kapoor ...Defendant

Mr. B. G. Saraf, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, for the Defendant.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 8th May 2015

PC:-

1. The Affidavit Evidence of the Defendant's second witness will be served on Mr. Saraf on or before 15th May 2015. Parties will endeavour to complete the cross-examination on commission before 5th June 2015. Matter to be listed on 8th June 2015 for directions.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)