

*Agk*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 60 OF 2013  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1020 OF 2010**

Satish Arora	...Plaintiff
<i>Versus</i>	
Sunil Kapoor.	...Defendant

---

**Mr. B.G. Saraf, for the Plaintiff.**  
**Mr. Ajay Kumar, for the Defendant.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 8th June 2015**

**PC:-**

1. Mr. Saraf, learned Advocate for the Plaintiff, states that the Plaintiff is terminally ill with cancer. He has so far been able to complete the cross-examination of Defendant's first witness. All previous cross-examination is also complete. A copy of the notes of evidence recorded on 5th May 2015 is made available. The Associate of this Court shall place this in the appropriate file.
2. The Defendant intends to lead evidence of one further witness. A copy of the evidence affidavit has already been furnished to Mr. Saraf.

3. List the matter on 24th June 2015 at 12.00 noon for cross-examination of the Defendant's second witness in Court.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**