

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 60 OF 2013

SATISH AURORA

....Petitioner.

V/S

SUNIL KAPOOR,

....Respondent.

Mr.B.G. Saraf for Plaintiff

Mr. Prasad Shenoy for Defendants

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 5th October, 2015

P.C. :

Standover to 27.10.2015.

(G.S. PATEL, J.)