

SHEPHALI

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 60 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1020 OF 2010**

Sudershan Mahajan ...Plaintiff
Versus
Sunil Kapoor & Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Z. Sonpal, *for B. G. Saraf, for the Plaintiff.*
Mr. Neelabh Shreesh, *i/b Ajay Kumar, for the Defendants.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J.
DATED: 10th March 2016

PC:-

1. The trial is complete.
2. Parties and Advocates will coordinate with the Associate of this Court to re-arrange the record in a proper fashion with running pagination and an index. Preferably a separate compilation, corresponding to that of the advocates, and on white paper should be prepared for use by the court. If the compilation is in multiple volumes, there should be running paging for the entire record. Once the record is arranged, it is to be digitized. Soft copies are to

be made available to the Advocates of both sides on request and without charge.

3. List the matter on 7th April 2016.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)