

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 60 OF 2013

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1020 OF 2010

Sudershan MahajanPetitioner

V/S

Sunil Kapoor And OrsRespondent

B. G. Saraf For Plaintiff

Ajay Kumar For Defendant

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 9th June, 2017

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 30/06/2017

(ASSOCIATE)