

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 60 OF 2013

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1020 OF 2010

Sudershan Mahajan ...PETITIONER

V/S

Sunil Kapoor And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. B. G. SARAF for Petitioner

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 24th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/08/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)