

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.60 OF 2013

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2024.09.30
10:22:38 +0530

Sudershan Mahajan ...Plaintiff

vs.

Sunil Kapoor ...Defendant

Mr. B.G. Saraf, for the Plaintiff

Ms. Amrita Agrawal a/w. Mr. Chetan Jaiswal, for the Defendant.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 27, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Ms. Agrawal submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent and undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant.
3. At the request of Ms. Agrawal stand over to 25th October, 2024.
4. In the meanwhile, the vakalatnama on behalf of defendant be filed and the plaintiff shall serve the compilation of documents on the advocate for the defendant who undertakes to file vakalatnama.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)