

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 60 OF 2013**

Sudershan Mahajan ...Plaintiff

**versus**

Sunil Kapoor ...Defendant

Mr. B. G. Saraf, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Amrita Agrawal, i/b Chetan Jaiswal, for the Defendant.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2024**

**PC:-**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Saraf, the learned Counsel for the plaintiff, submits that record is compiled for the purpose of final hearing. Mr. Saraf seeks leave to tender compilation of the record for the purpose of final hearing.

Leave granted.

3. Copy of compilation of documents for the purpose of final hearing be served on the deceased.
4. The suit be listed for final hearing on 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**