

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 60 OF 2013**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1020 OF 2010**

**Sudershan Mahajan**

**... Plaintiff/Petition**

**V/s.**

**Sunil Kapoor and Ors.**

**... Defendants**

---

**Mr. Gourav Shetye** for the Plaintiff/Petition

**Mr. Prachi Pandya** a/w. Bhavya Ganatra i/b. Corporate Attorneys for the Defendants

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Both parties shall file their written submissions together with compilation of judgments that they intend to rely upon. This shall be filed and exchanged, on or before 8<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

2. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Jyoti Pawar